CN-0381

Change Notice LW & MLW Series

Changes to Location & Production for
LW & MLW Series Rockers

Type of Change:
O Engineering [ Part Number
O Product M Appearance

There will be revisions to the production and manufacture location for LW and MLW
Series Rockers. For MLW Series, “Japan” will no longer be displayed on the switch
bodies, and the UL symbol will have the code “080” appear to its right. For both LW
and MLW Series, the lot number on the switches will have a dot mark above the
second digit, and the box in which the switches are packaged for shipping will read
“PHILIPPINES FACTORY” instead of “JAPAN FACTORY.” These changes will apply

to standard and custom products. Changes for LW
Effected standard part numbers for LW Series and MLW Series are displayed on page 2. & MLW Rockers
Identification UL Factory Code Lot Number Shipping Box
UL Approval & Example of
No Factory Code Lot Number

Before “JAPAN”

Changes on Switch Body “’ 84

“JAPAN FACTORY”

inted on side of b
Enlarged to Show Detalil priniecon side of box

UL Approval & Example of
Factory Code Added Lot Number with
Dot Mark Above
“JAPAN” Second Digit

After .
s on Switch Body 080 PY
Removed N 8 4

Enlarged to Show Detail

“PHILIPPINES FACTORY”
printed on side of box

Series MLW MLW LW, MLW LW, MLW

Notes
There are no changes to the switches’ dimensions or specifications.

The location of the UL factory code or lot number on switch body, or the factory location on shipping box, may vary depending
on the part number.

Contact the factory if more details are needed.

Effective Date
Location and production changes for LW and MLW Series Rockers will be effective August 2022.
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Change Notice

CN-0381

LW & MLW Series

Changes to Location & Production for

LW & MLW Series Rockers

Effected Standard Part Number for LW Series

LW3021A

* Effected Standard Part Numbers for MLW Series

MLW3010

MLW3012

MLW3013

MLW3015

MLW3018

MLW3019

MLW3020

MLW3022

MLW3023

MLW3025

MLW3028

MLW3029

* Includes any lamp or LED combined with any cap type and color, and with any bezel type and color.
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