Change Notice

Changes to Location & Production for LW & MLW Series Rockers

Type of Change:

□ Engineering□ Part Number□ Product☑ Appearance

There will be revisions to the production and manufacture location for LW and MLW Series Rockers. For MLW Series, "Japan" will no longer be displayed on the switch bodies, and the UL symbol will have the code "080" appear to its right. For both LW and MLW Series, the lot number on the switches will have a dot mark above the second digit, and the box in which the switches are packaged for shipping will read "PHILIPPINES FACTORY" instead of "JAPAN FACTORY." These changes will apply to standard and custom products.

Effected standard part numbers for LW Series and MLW Series are displayed on page 2.



Changes for LW & MLW Rockers

	Identification	UL Factory Code	Lot Number	Shipping Box	
		UL Approval & No Factory Code	Example of Lot Number		
Before Changes	"JAPAN" on Switch Body		84	"JAPAN FACTORY" printed on side of box	
			Enlarged to Show Detail	primed on side of box	
After Changes	"JAPAN" on Switch Body Removed	UL Approval & Factory Code Added	Example of Lot Number with Dot Mark Above Second Digit	"PHILIPPINES FACTORY" printed on side of box	
Conico	BAL VA/	MLW		LVA/ BALVA/	
Series	MLW	IVILVV	LW, MLW	LW, MLW	

Notes

There are no changes to the switches' dimensions or specifications.

The location of the UL factory code or lot number on switch body, or the factory location on shipping box, may vary depending on the part number.

Contact the factory if more details are needed.

Effective Date

Location and production changes for LW and MLW Series Rockers will be effective August 2022.



www.nkkswitches.com • 1.877.2BUYNKK (228.9655)

7850 East Gelding Drive • Scottsdale, AZ 85260 • Telephone 480.991.0942 • Fax 480.998.1435

Changes to Location & Production for LW & MLW Series Rockers

Effected Standard Part Number for LW Series

LW3021A

* Effected Standard Part Numbers for MLW Series								
MLW3010	MLW3012	MLW3013	MLW3015	MLW3018	MLW3019			
MLW3020	MLW3022	MLW3023	MLW3025	MLW3028	MLW3029			

^{*} Includes any lamp or LED combined with any cap type and color, and with any bezel type and color.



7850 East Gelding Drive • Scottsdale, AZ 85260 • Telephone 480.991.0942 • Fax 480.998.1435